

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

G.P. No.3/2024

Parul Srivastava Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

21.08.2024

Present:- Petitioner in person with Ms. Jigyasa Sharma,
learned counsel

Respondent is ex-parte

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
adjournment for leading petitioner's ex-parte evidence.

List the matter for ex-parte PE on 25.09.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 21.08.2024