

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

G.P. No.3/2024

Parul Srivastava Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

25.09.2024

Present:- Petitioner in person with Ms. Jigasa Sharma, learned counsel

Respondent is ex-parte

Petitioner tenders her evidence by way of affidavit and examined herself as PW1.

Petitioner submits that she does not wish to examine any other witness and closes her ex-parte evidence. Her statement to this effect is recorded separately.

List the matter for final arguments on 08.10.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 25.09.2024