

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD APPL No. 6/24
Sanjiv Zutshi Vs. MCD & Anr.**

07.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Anshuman Tiwari, Proxy Counsel for Counsel
Sh. Harish Tiwari for the Appellant.

Ms. Shikha Meena, Ld. Counsel for the MCD has
appeared through VC.

Respondent No. 2 in person along with Sh. Gurpreet
Singh Sethi, Ld. Counsel.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for the MCD submits that she has
received authority letter to appear in the present matter only
today.

List the matter for reply, if any and arguments on

03.12.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 07.10.2024