

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCD APP1 No. 7/2024

Ram Rikh Vs. MCD & Anr.

30.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Vivek Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.L.

Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

Applicant Satprakash is present in person.

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. List the
matter for 26.08.2025 as prayed.**

Reader

30.05.2025