

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCD APPL No. 6/2024

Sanjiv Zutshi Vs. MCD & Anr.

05.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Harsh Khanna, learned counsel for the appellant
has appeared through VC.

Ms. Shikha Meena, learned counsel for the MCD
has appeared through VC.

Respondent no. 2 in person with Sh. Gurpreet Singh
Sethi, learned counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks further time to
file rejoinder.

Put up for the purpose already fixed on 18.09.2025.

(Reader)

05.08.2025