

CNR No.DLST01-006277-2024
MCD APPL No.7/2024
Ram Rikh Vs. MCD & Anr.

19.12.2025

Present:- Appellant with Sh. Madan Lal Sharma and Sh.
Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel has filed
Vakalatnama for respondent no.1.

None for respondent no.2.

Applicant Sat Prakash with Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld.
Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to
address arguments submitting he needs to inspect the records
including record / file received from ATMCD to prepare and then
address arguments.

Fixed 22.01.2026 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)