

CNR No.DLST01-010078-2022
GP NO.12/2022
Ritu Sharma Vs. State And Ors.

09.01.2026

Present:- None for the parties.

Perused.

Sh. Faiyaz Hassan, Advocate in attendance submits that he represents the petitioner.

Reader submits that there is no Vakalatnama on record executed by the petitioner in favour of Sh. Faiyaz Hassan, Advocate.

Brief written submissions be filed by the parties, not exceeding five pages with relied upon precedents, if any, in two weeks time period ; after supply of copy to the opposite party / Counsel.

Put up for arguments on 16.02.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)