

CNR No. DLST01-006277-2024
MCD APPL No. 07/2024
Ram Rikh Vs. MCD &Anr

22.01.2026

Present:- Appellant in person.

**Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 1 MCD.**

None for respondent no. 2.

**Applicant Sat Prakash with Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld.
Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

Appellant seeks adjournment as his Counsel is busy
in High Court of Delhi and not available today.

Parties to file brief written submissions not
exceeding five pages with relied upon precedents, if any, within
two weeks time period after supplying advance copy to the
opposite party/Counsel against receipt.

Fixed **04/04/2026** for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)