

CNR No.DLST01-010078-2022
G.P. No.12/2022
Ritu Sharma Vs. State And Ors.

16.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Saquib Rehman proxy Counsel for Sh. Faiyaz
Hassan, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State / Respondent no.1.
None for Respondents no.2 and 3.
Heard. Perused.

On 09.01.2026, parties were directed to file brief written submissions in two weeks time period. In the given time period, these were not so filed.

It is submitted by proxy Counsel for the petitioner that Counsel for petitioner has not come and adjournment is sought.

Previous order be complied in one week time period.

Put up for arguments on 04.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*