

CNR No. DLST01-003966-2024  
GP 3/24  
Parul Srivastava Vs. State of Nct of Delhi

04.04.2026

**Present:-** Petitioner in person with Ms. Jigyasa Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Patwari from Office of SDM,  
Malviya Nagar in person.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment for taking appropriate steps ; in the backdrop of order of date 09.03.2026 ; which *inter alia* records of the General Power of Attorney in favour of petitioner was not signed on first two pages by its executant.

**Fixed 07.05.2026 for arguments.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*