

CNR No. DLST01-003966-2024
GP 3/24
Parul Srivastava Vs. State of Nct of Delhi

07.05.2026

Present:- **Petitioner with Ms. Jigyasa Sharma, Ld. Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment stating that only yesterday, the newly executed and attested General Power of Attorney in favour of petitioner was received from Collector of Stamps, Defence Colony, Delhi and few days' time is needed to place it on record with an application for filing additional document(s).

Fixed 25.05.2026 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*